UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT	
OCT 26 2015	FILED CCT 26 2015
RECEIVED ENERGY CORPORATION,	CLERK
Petitioner,) Case No 15-1385
v.))
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.))
)

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Pursuant to Section 307(b)(1) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)(1), 40 C.F.R. § 23.3(a) and Fed. R. App. P. 15(a), Murray Energy Corporation, by counsel, hereby petitions for review of the final action of the respondent, United States Environmental Protection Agency, promulgated this day at 80 Fed. Reg. 65291 (Oct. 26, 2015), and originally proposed as *National Ambient Air Quality Standards for Ozone;* Proposed Rule, 79 Fed. Reg. 75,234 (Dec. 17, 2014), EPA Docket No. EPA-HQ-OAR-2008-0699, pursuant to Section 109(d) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7409(d). Petitioner herewith submits payment of all required fees.

Dated: October 26, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Scott C. Oostdyk

(804) 775-4743

È. Duncan Getchell, Jr.

(804) 775-4388

Michael H. Brady

(804) 775-4327

McGuireWoods LLP

Gateway Plaza

800 East Canal Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219-3916

Counsel for Murray Energy Corporation

UNITED STATES COUNT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT
FOR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT
FOR THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS PROBABLIST OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT
FLEED

CLERK

15-1385

Case No. ______

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS PROBABLIST OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT
FLEED CCT 26 2015

CLERK

15-1385

Case No. ______

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

RULE 26.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 26.1 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure and Circuit Rule 26.1, Petitioner makes the following disclosures:

Murray Energy Corporation ("Murray Energy") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio. Murray Energy has no parent corporation and no publicly held corporation owns ten (10) percent or more of its stock. Murray Energy is the largest privately-owned coal company in the United States, and the largest underground coal mine operator in the United States, with combined operations that produce and ship approximately eighty-seven (87) million tons of bituminous coal annually.

Dated: October 26, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Scott C. Oostdyk (804) 775-4743

E. Duncan Getchell, Jr.

(804) 775-4388

Michael H. Brady

(804) 775-4327

McGuireWoods LLP

Gateway Plaza

800 East Canal Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219-3916

Counsel for Murray Energy Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 26, 2015, I served a copy of the foregoing Petition for Review and Rule 26.1 Corporate Disclosure Statement by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid on the following:

United States Environmental Protection Agency Office of the Administrator Ariel Rios Building, 1101A 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

The Honorable Loretta E. Lynch Attorney General of the United States United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

And, in accordance with 40 C.F.R. § 23.12, I also caused the same to be sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to:

United States Environmental Protection Agency Correspondence Control Unit, Office of General Counsel (2344-A) 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

Counsel for Murray Energy Corporation